18-INCH
ELECTRIC CHAINSAW
Instruction Manual
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.
NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 4118-001 Power Cord
Assembly 1
2 4118-002 Cable Sleeve 1
3 4118-003 Self-tapping Screw 26
4 4118-004 Cable Clamp 1
5 4118-005 Safety Button 1
6 4118-006 Safety Button Spring 1
7 4118-007 Brake Tension
Spring 2
8 4118-008 Trigger 1
9 4118-009 Connecting Rod 1
10 4118-010 Brake Arm 1
11 4118-011 Brake Pads 1
12 4118-012ASM Output Shaft
Assembly 1
12-1 4118-012.1 6000-2RS Bearing 1
12-2 4118-012.2 Output Shaft 1
12-3 4118-012.3 Torsion Brake Spring 1
12-4 4118-012.4 Output Shaft Gear 1
12-5 4118-012.5 608Z Bearing 1
12-6 4118-012.6 Lock Nut 1
13 4118-013ASM Motor Assembly 1
13-1 4118-013.1 Hex Nut 1
13-2 4118-013.2 Small Gear 1
13-3 4118-013.3 Support Plate 1
13-4 4118-013.4 Bearing 6000Z 1

15 4118-015 Blade Brake and
Handguard 1
16 4118-016 Front Handle 1
17 4118-017 Motor Rear Cover 1
18 4118-018 Right Housing 1
19 4118-019 Front Handle
Support Plate 1
20 4118-020 Self-tapping Screw 4
21 4118-021 Oil Outlet Seal 1
22 4118-022 Mounting Bracket 1
23 4118-023 Bucking Teeth 1
24 4118-024 Axle Sleeve 1
25 4118-025 Driver Sprocket 1
26 4118-026 E-Type Retaining
Ring 1
27 4118-027ASM Blade Cover
Assembly 1
27-1 4118-027.1 Lock Knob 1
27-2 4118-027.2 Lock Knob Spring 1
27-3 4118-027.3 Tension Ring 1
27-4 4118-027.4 External Circlips 1
27-5 4118-027.5 Cover 1
28 4118-028ASM Blade Tension Gear
Assembly 1
28-1 4118-028.1 Connecting Sleeve 1
28-2 4118-028.2 Bracket 1
28-3 4118-028.3 Tension Gear 1
28-4 4118-028.4 Mounting Plate 1
28-5 4118-028.5 Circlip 1
29 4118-029 Seal Ring 1
30 4118-030 Push Plate Tension
Screw 1
31 4118-031 Guide Bar 1
32 4118-032 Saw Chain 1
33 4118-033 Blade Cover 1
34 4118-034ASM Oil Tank Assembly 1
34-1 4118-034.1 Oil Tank Outlet
Sealing Ring 1
34-2 4118-034.2 Compression Spring 1
22